1
PRECISION ANALOG FRONT ENDS
TC500
TC500A
TC510
TC514
PRECISION ANALOG FRONT ENDS
FEATURES

TC514
TC500/A/510/514-3    10/3/96      TelCom Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes in the circuitry and specifications of its devices.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package    Temp. Range
TC500ACOE 16-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC500ACPE 16-Pin Plastic DIP (Narrow) 0°C to +70°C
TC500COE 16-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC500CPE 16-Pin Plastic DIP (Narrow) 0°C to +70°C
TC510COG 24-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC510CPF 24-Pin Plastic DIP (300 Mil.) 0°C to +70°C
TC514COI 28-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC514CPJ 28-Pin Plastic DIP (300 Mil.) 0°C to +70°C
TC500EV Evaluation Kit for  TC500/500A/510/514
EVALUATION
KIT
AVAILABLE
2
PRECISION ANALOG FRONT ENDS
TC500
TC500A
TC510
TC514
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:   TC510/514: VDD = +5V, TC500/500A: VS = ±5V unless otherwise
          specified. CAZ = CREF = 0.47 µF
TA = +25°C            TA = 0°C to +70°C
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max  Min Typ Max  Unit
Analog
Resolution Note 1 60 — — — — — µV
ZSE Zero-Scale Error TC500/510/514 — — 0.005 — 0.005 0.012  % F.S.
with Auto Zero Phase TC500A — — 0.003 — 0.003 0.009
ENL End Point Linearity TC500/510/514, Notes 1, 2, — 0.005 0.015 — 0.015 0.060 % F.S.
TC500A — — 0.010 — 0.010 0.045 % F.S.
NL Best Case Straight TC500/510/514, Notes 1, 2, — 0.003 0.008 — — — % F.S.